

SC 2(03)2024

R- 36-24

Order No.6

Dated. 20.11.2024

The court is lying vacant. Ld ADJ, 8 th F.T,C. Court, Alipore is in charge .

Today is fixed for charge & appointed p.p.-in-charge.

Out of seven accused six accused are present on accuse namely Noorjahan Begam is absent by petition.

Prayer is allowed..

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 28.02.2025 for charge & appointed P.P.-in-charge.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
8th F.T.C. Court, I/C
Alipore