

SC 2 (3) 2024

R- 36/24

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE. WB 00501

Order No. 9

Dated. 04.06.2025

Today is fixed for charge & appearance of P.P.-in-charge.
Out of seven accuse six accused are present by filling
hazira & rest one accuse namely Noor Jahan Begum is
absent by petition.
Time prayer is allowed.
Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present
Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
To 21.03.2025 for charge & appearance of P.P.-in-charge..

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
South 24-Parganas,
Alipore