

SC 02(03)2024

R- 36/2024

Order No.11

Dated 28-07-2025

Ld P.O is on leave. Lt 8th FTC is in charge
Today is fixed for appointment of PP and hearing of charge
All the seven accused on C. B are present by filling
hazira .

Sri Tarun Bagchi is appointed as Ld PP in charge by
appointment letter which is kept with the record.

No witness is present .

The case is adjourned for the day

To 04-09 -2025 for hearing of charge .

Accused be present on next date postively .

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court ,
(8th FTC In Charge)
Alipore .