

ST 02 (09) 2025

R- 36-24

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE WB00501

Order No.02

Dated. 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.1.

Out of Seven accused , two accused are present by filing hazira. Five accused are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

No witness is present. On the prayer of the prosecution, the case is adjourned.

To 17.01.2026 for evidence of CSW 1. Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
South 24-Parganas,
Alipore